1	

6 ISSUED BY CODE NRC-HQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (# onlive rham more 6) CODE USINRC - HQ ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION NALL STOP 3WIN-05-C64MP CODE CODE MALL STOP 3WIN-05-C64MP MASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 (m) 94. AMENDADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ms. seriest aver): Sine ere 2/P Code (m) 94. AMENDADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ms. seriest aver): Sine ere 2/P Code (m) 94. AMENDADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ms. seriest aver): Sine ere 2/P Code 0.10 OFDERMAN DR BATED (SEE TEM 17) (m) 94. DATED (SEE TEM 17) 0.2006 1485003286 (m) (m) 94. DATED (SEE TEM 17) 0.0006 1485003286 (m) (m) 94. DATED (SEE TEM 17) 0.0006 1485003286 (m) (m) 105. DATED (SEE TEM 17) 0.0006 1485003286 (m) (m) 106. DATED (SEE TEM 17) 0.0006 1485003286 (m) (m) 107. DATEST OF CONTRACTORDER NO. 0.0006 1485003286 (m) (m) 108. DATEST OF CONTRACTORDER NO. 0.0006 1485003286 (m) (m) 108. DATEST OF CONTRACTORDER NO. 0.0006 1485003286 (m) (m) 108. DATES	(If applicable)
Display Display <t< th=""><th></th></t<>	
US NRC - HQ ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION MALL STOD SWEN-05-C6MPE WASHINGTON DC 20535-0001 E NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. smed sown): Size and 26 Cade WEST A THOMSON REUTERS BUSINESS 510 OPPERMAN DR SRINT PAUL MN 551231340 CODE 148508286 FAGUITY CODE 148508286 FAGUITY CODE 148508280 FAGUITY CODE 148508280 FAGUITY COME 148508280 FAGUITY COME 148508280 FAGUITY COME 148508280 FAGUITY COME 148508280 FAGUITY CAME FAGUITY COME 148508280 FAGUITY CAMADERED CONTRACTOROBER IN WORTHOUS CONTRACTOROBER IN CONTRACTOROBER IN CONTRACTOROBER IN CONTRACTOROBER IN WORTHOUS CONTRACTOR	
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION MAIL STOD SWENNOS-CORP WASHINGTON DC 20535-0001 E MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Me. served aweb, Swe ava 2P Code) MEST A THOMSON REUTERS BUSINESS SIG OFERANA DR SAINT PAUL MN 551231340 CODE 148508286 FACULTY CODE The down numbered addictation a amended as safeting in the MILA APPLIES TO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTORDER NO. 108 DATED (SEE ITEM 17) CODE 148508286 FACULTY CODE The down numbered addictation a amended as safeting into the Town and date specified for receipt of Offers CODE 148508286 FACULTY CODE The down numbered addictation a amended as safeting into the Town and date specified for receipt of Offers CODE 148508286 FACULTY CODE The down numbered addictation a amended as safeting into the Town and date specified for receipt of Offers CODE 148508286 FACULTY CODE The down numbered addictation a amended as safeting into the Town and date specified for receipt of Offers CODE 148508286 The down numbered addictation a amended as safeting into the Town and date specified for receipt of Offers CODE 148508286 The down numbered addictation a amended as safeting into the Town and date specified for receipt of Offers CODE 148508286 The down numbered addictation a amended as an amended and amendered into the specified for a safeting on each capy of the differ addictation and amendered into an amended as a mendered into the specified for the specified for the contract is stored for the the generg hour and date specified for a safeting on each capy of the differ addictation and the amendered into the specified for the contract is specified for addictation and addictation addictat	
BEST A THOMSON REUTERS BUSINESS Image: Contract of the second of the	
510 OPPERMAN DR SAINT PAUL MN 551231340 SAINT PAUL MN 551231240	
510 OPPERMAN DR SAINT PAUL MN 551231340 SAINT PAUL MN 551231240	
COME NON-PICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-HQ-7C-14-P-0001 UB_DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 0.2/06/2014 11.THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as settenth in time 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 10B_DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 0.2/06/2014 11.THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as settenth in time 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 11.THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMEED CONTRACTION OF CONTRACT	<u> </u>
CODE 148508286 FACILITY CODE 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 02/06/2014 CODE 148508286 FACILITY CODE 02/06/2014 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set form in the Int Int Int The Nour and date specified for receipt of Others Is extended. Is not ext on the solicitation of the amendment prof to the nour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. you on the following methods: (a) By compute specified interventing Is extended. Is not ext on the solicitation or as amended by on the solicitation or a amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of the solution and amendment numbers. FALLRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN/FED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER PHORY TO HE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED WAY RESULT TO RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN/FED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER PHORY TO HE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED WAY RESULT TO RECEIPT TO BE SECURED AT THE PLACE DESIGN/FED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER PHORY TO HE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED WAY RESULT TO RECEIPT TO RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN/FED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER PHORY TO HE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED WAY RESULT TO RECEIPT THE ADMONGTONET TO RECEIPT OF APPROXEMENT TO ADMONGTONET THE INTERS SECTION OF FARMED TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 430 TOXING Is A THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN THEM 14. Is THE ADAVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS INSUGATED TO INFER AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 TOXIN). Is THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 TOXIN). Is THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF.	
CODE 148508286 PACILITY CODE 02/06/2014 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS Is extended.	
14.5305200 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMELANDEMENTS OF SOLCITATIONS 11. The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1) the above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1) the above numbered solicitation as amended is, by one of the informance, (b) by achived-sign receipt of this amendment one each copy of the offer subinitied, or (c) receipt of this amendment, and accessed of the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If MOY offer it has a mendment, and a received prior to the open plura and date specified. 12. ACCONTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: \$11, 931.36 See Schedule 11. THES TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER NO. AS DESCRIED IN THEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. apponandion date date date: Set of this The TEM APPLIES TO APPLICATION OF FAR 130(b) C CHECK ONE D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.2117-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract CHECK ONE A THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUA	
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in litem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Otters	
Offers must advoowedge receipt of this amendment pror to the nour and date specified in the solicition or as amended, by one of the following methods: [a] by complete thems & and 15, and returning	
See Schedule INCLUEESE. 0117551150 INCLUEESE. 0117551150 INCLUEESE. ONTRACTSORDERS. IT MODIFIESTATION OF CONTRACTSORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 104. CMECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Speady authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authomity) X FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract E.IMPORTANT: Contractor (B) solt Is required to sign this document and return Q Copies to the issuing office. E.IMPORTANT: Contractor (B) not. Its required to sign this document and return Q Copies to the issuing office. E.IMPORTANT: Contractor (B) THE FORTH INITY OF	F
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E) is not. Is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office. 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 0 This is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: 0 Base Year February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 0 0 0 Option Year 1 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 0 0 12,572.49 Option Year 3 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 0 12,572.49 0 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 0 12,572.49 0 0 0	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. approximation date.etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty) X FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract E.IMPORTANT: Contractor E.IMPORTANT: Contractor E.IMPORTANT: Contractor E.IMPORTANT: Contractor X FAR 52.217-9 DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty) X FAR 52.217-9 Deterministic contractor Elisnot Discreturing 0 contractor Elisnot Discreturing 0 Contractor shall provide 35 Seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdc Dibrary. This is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to Februa	14.
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty) X FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Els not Dis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible) Chies a firm fixed-price contract. Che period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 URC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty) X FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Elis not. Is required to sign this document and returnO copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible) The contractor shall provide 35 Seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdd Library. Phis is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 IRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
XFAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the ContractE IMPORTANT:ContractorIs not.Is required to sign this document and return0copies to the issuing office.14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)The contractor shall provide 35 Seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdc1birary.This is a firm fixed-price contract.The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years:Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00Option Year 1February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35Option Year 3February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04Option Year 4February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019S12,572.49NRC COR:Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526Continued	
X FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis not. Dis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible) The contractor shall provide 35 Seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdd Library. This is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
XFAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the ContractE.IMPORTANT:ContractorIs not.Is required to sign this document and return0copies to the issuing office.14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)0copies to the issuing office.14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)0copies to the issuing office.14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)0copies to the issuing office.14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)014. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)15. The contractor shall provide 35 Seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEduce16. Library.17. This is a firm fixed-price contract.17. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years:28. Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.0020. Option Year 117. February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.3620. Diption Year 227. February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.0429. Option Year 428. February 13, 2018 to February 12, 201929. State Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-152620. Continued	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not. is required to sign this document and returnO copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The contractor shall provide 35 Seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdc Library. This is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 IRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The contractor shall provide 35 Seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdc Library. This is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
Library. This is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
This is a firm fixed-price contract. The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	center
The period of performance is for a base year and 4 option years: Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
Base Year February 13, 2014 to February 12, 2015 \$11,725.00 Option Year 1 February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36 Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
Option Year 1February 13, 2015 to February 12, 2016 \$11,931.36Option Year 2February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35Option Year 3February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04Option Year 4February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019\$12,572.49IRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526Continued	
Option Year 2 February 13, 2016 to February 12, 2017 \$12,141.35 Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
Option Year 3 February 13, 2017 to February 12, 2018 \$12,355.04 Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 URC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
Option Year 4 February 13, 2018 to February 12, 2019 \$12,572.49 NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
NRC COR: Bert Lee, email: bert.lee@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-1526 Continued	
Continued	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
DONNA BERKOWITZ	
	C DATE SIGNED
Komme Bulant 08	8/14/2014
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA	30 (KEV. 10-83)
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243	3
	ADM
TEMPLATE - ADMODI SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE	ar n s dloi f

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ-7C-14-P-0001/M0001

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR WEST A THOMSON REUTERS BUSINESS

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)		(D)		(F)
	Contractor POC: Charles Russell, email:				
	charles.russell@thomsonreuters.com, phone:				
	612-845-1211				
	LIST OF CHANGES:				
	Reason for Modification : Exercise an Option Total Amount for this Award: \$60,725.24		i i		
	Obligated Amount for this Modification: \$11,931.36				
	New Total Obligated Amount for this Award:	ł			
	\$23,656.36				
	NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:				
	Account code:				
	2014-X0200-FEEBASED-7C-7CD099-41-N-192-Z0305-251F				
	BBFY 2014				
	EBFY Fund X0200				
	Funds Source FEEBASED				
	YBA		1		
	Office 7C				
	Division 7CD099				
	Branch				
	Cost Ctr (Job Code) Z0305		1		
	Major prog/business 41				
	Product Line N				
	Product 192				
	BOC 251F				
	REIM Agreement Num				
	REIM Agmt Line Num				
	FAIMIS Template Name 7C-Z0305 PL N				
	Quantity: 0 Amount: \$11,931.36				
	Percent: 100				
	Subject To Funding: N				
	Payment Address:				
	Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ				
	US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION-				
	MAIL PROCESSING CENTER				
	4930 BOILING BROOK PARKWAY ROCKVILLE MD 20852 USA				
	ROCKVILLE MD 20052 USA				
	Period of Performance: 02/13/2014 to 02/12/2019				
	Change Item 00001 to read as follows (amount shown	1			
	is the total amount):				
00001	The contractor shall provide 35 seats of				23,656.36
00001	unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdcenter				25,050.50
	Continued	ł			
		l			
		1			
		1	1	1	

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

PAGE OF 3

2

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED **CONTINUATION SHEET** NRC-HQ-7C-14-P-0001/M0001

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR WEST A THOMSON REUTERS BUSINESS

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	library. Total Obligated Amount\$23,656.36 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$23,656.36				
	Delivery: 02/13/2014 Accounting Info:				
	2014-X0200-FEEBASED-7C-7CD099-41-N-192-Z0305-252A Funded: \$0.00 Accounting Info:				
	2014-X0200-FEEBASED-7C-7CD099-41-N-192-Z0305-251F Funded: \$11,931.36 Period of Performance: 02/13/2014 to 02/12/2015				
	Change Item 10001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount):				
10001	The contractor shall provide 35 seats of unlimited usage to the default West LegalEdcenter library.	r F			0.0
	Period of Performance: 02/13/2015 to 02/12/2016				

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) Sponsored by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

3

PAGE OF 3